

# Product Data Sheet - On Pack

**Part [Rev]:** CON\_20209409 [ 3 ]  
**Description:** CON LIPTON TEA LATTE SACHETS 370g  
**Status:** CURRENT  
**Planned Eff.:** 18/09/2015

**Frame [Rev]:** G-FOODS-CON-GLOBAL [ 21 ]  
**Specification Type:** CON

**Created By:** Cindy Howell  
**Created On:** 01/12/2014 20:54:47  
**Last Modified By:** Cindy Howell  
**Last Modified On:** 01/12/2014 20:54:47  
**Current On:** 18/09/2015 00:00:10

## General Information

### Description

Label and consumer information for Lipton Chai Flavour Tea Latte, 16 sachets.

### Product Name

Country	Brand Name	Product Name
Australia	Lipton	Chai Flavour Tea Latte

### Legal Description

Country	Descriptive Name	Note
Australia	Lipton Chai Flavour Tea Latte	

### Symbols/Logos

#### ENERGY

510kJ

DI\*

6%

#### FAT

3.2g

DI\*

5%

#### SAT FAT

2.5g

DI\*

10%

#### SUGARS

15.5g

DI\*

17%

#### SODIUM

100mg

DI\*

4%

per 250ml serve.

### General Function and Purpose

Flavoured milk tea mix.

## Ingredient Declaration

### Ingredients Declaration

Milk solids (46%), sugar, glucose syrup (from wheat), vegetable oil (contains soybean), instant tea powder (3%), maltodextrin, mineral salts (341, 452, 340, 551), flavours, emulsifiers (471, soybean lecithin), colour (beta-carotene).

## Claims and Declarations

# Product Data Sheet - On Pack

**Part [Rev]:** CON\_20209409 [ 3 ]**Description:** CON LIPTON TEA LATTE SACHETS 370g**Status:** CURRENT**Planned Eff.:** 18/09/2015**Frame [Rev]:** G-FOODS-CON-GLOBAL [ 21 ]**Specification Type:** CON**Created By:** Cindy Howell**Created On:** 01/12/2014 20:54:47**Last Modified By:** Cindy Howell**Last Modified On:** 01/12/2014 20:54:47**Current On:** 18/09/2015 00:00:10

## Declarations

Property	Value	UOM	Comment
Portions/Doses/Uses	16	No.	servings per pack
Volume	250	ml	per serve of prepared product
Weight	370	g	16 sachets
Date Marking		Text	Bottom of carton DD:MM:YYYY

## Shelf Life

Property	Conditions	Value	UOM	Comment
Shelf Life Total	Unopened	12	month(s)	

## Product Origin

Property	Of Manufacture	Of Packing	Comment
Country	Australia	Australia	From imported & local ingredients

## Risk of Cross Contamination during Processing

Information captured in the following property groups relates to the total allergen status of a product i.e. allergens inherent in the underlying ingredient composition of the product in addition to those due to cross contamination during processing of the product and which impact on final product labelling

## Food Allergen / Food Intolerance

Property	Yes	No	Concentration	UOM	Comp of RM	Contam.	Comment
Cereals cont. Gluten + prods.	[X]	[-]		mg/kg	[X]	[-]	Component: Glucose syrup from wheat
Crustaceans and products	[X]	[-]		mg/kg	[-]	[X]	Cross contact: Made on same equipment
Molluscs and products	[-]	[X]		mg/kg	[-]	[-]	
Egg/Egg products	[X]	[-]		mg/kg	[-]	[X]	Cross contact: Made on same equipment
Fish / Fish products	[X]	[-]		mg/kg	[-]	[X]	Cross contact: made on same equipment
Peanuts/Peanut products	[X]	[-]		mg/kg	[-]	[X]	Cross contact: Made on same equipment
Soybeans/Soybean prods.	[X]	[-]		mg/kg	[X]	[-]	Contains soy (flavourings)
Milk / Dairy products	[X]	[-]		mg/kg	[X]	[-]	Component: Milk solids
Nuts/Nuts products	[-]	[X]		mg/kg	[-]	[-]	
Sesame Seeds and prods.	[X]	[-]		mg/kg	[-]	[X]	Cross contact: Made on same equipment
Sulphite (=> 10mg/kg)	[-]	[X]		mg/kg	[-]	[-]	

## Dietary - Guaranteed

Property	Yes	No	Comment
Vegan	[-]	[X]	
Ovo Lacto Vegetarian	[X]	[-]	

## Declarations

Contains milk, wheat & soybean products.

Made on machinery that also processes products containing peanut, egg, sesame, fish & crustacea.

## On Pack Claims

Property	Description	Note
Claim 1	98% FAT FREE+	

## Instructions

### Instructions for Use

DIRECTIONS:

# Product Data Sheet - On Pack

**Part [Rev]:** CON\_20209409 [ 3 ]  
**Description:** CON LIPTON TEA LATTE SACHETS 370g  
**Status:** CURRENT **Frame [Rev]:** G-FOODS-CON-GLOBAL [ 21 ]  
**Planned Eff.:** 18/09/2015 **Specification Type:** CON

**Created By:** Cindy Howell  
**Created On:** 01/12/2014 20:54:47  
**Last Modified By:** Cindy Howell  
**Last Modified On:** 01/12/2014 20:54:47  
**Current On:** 18/09/2015 00:00:10

1. Empty contents of one sachet into a 250mL mug.

2. Fill with boiling water and stir for 15 - 20 seconds.

IMPORTANT: To ensure a smooth consistency, do not begin stirring until all the water has been poured into the mug.

## Storage Instructions

Store in a cool dry place.

## Safety Instructions

None

## Disposal Instructions

Don't Litter

Recycle Logo.

## On Pack Nutrition Information [As Prepared]

### On-Pack Nutrition Information as Prepared

Property	Value
CON	
CUC	
REF	
Serving Size	250ml (prepared as directed with boiling water).

### On Pack Nutr Data 1

Typical values	Attribute	UOM	per 100g as prep	per 100ml as prep	per Serving
Energy	kJ	kJ			510
Energy	kcal	kcal			122
Protein	-	g			2.8
Carbohydrate	-	g			17.2
Carbohydrate of which	Sugars	g			15.5
Fat	-	g			3.2
Fat of which	SAFA	g			2.5
Sodium	mg	mg			100

### On Pack Nutr Data 2

Nutrients	Attribute	Guideline Daily Amount	%	GDA synonym
Energy	kJ		6	
Energy	kcal		6	
Protein	-		6	
Carbohydrate	-		6	
Carbohydrate of which	Sugars		17	
Fat	-		5	
Fat of which	SAFA		10	
Sodium	mg		4	